
Re: Cell Site Name: TC West Vero 
Fixed Asset Number: 10032101 
State: Florida 
County: Indian River 

AMENDED AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM 
OF 

LICENSE AGREEMENT 

Attachment 2 

This Amended and Restated Memorandum of License Agreement of the Elevated Water Tank 

Space License Agreement is dated as of __ day of ______ , 2016, and is between 

Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("Licensor") and New 

Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company successor by merger to 

BellSouth Mobility LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having a mailing address of 575 

Morosgo Drive, Atlanta, GA 30324 ("Licensee"). 

1. Licensor and Licensee entered into a certain Elevated Water Tank Space License 

Agreement dated March 23, 2004, as amended by that certain First Amendment to 

Elevated Water Tank Space License Agreement dated September 10, 2013, Second 

Amendment dated October 20, 2015, and Third Amendment dated _____ _ 

2016, for the purpose of installing, operating and maintaining a communications facility 
1· i- >· I 1· 

and other improvements as described in Exhibit G attached hereto and made a part 

hereof, together with the improvements thereon ("Premises") and (ii) a Memorandum of 

License Agreement ("Memorandum") dated as of June 1, 2004 and filed for record on 

June 8, 2004, in the Official Records of Indian River County, Florida at Instrument No. 

1549608, Book 1742, Page 2186 (the "Memorandum") which Memorandum provides 

record notice of the License Agreement as it applies to the Premises. It is the intention of 

the Licensor and Licensee to amend and restate the previous Memorandum of License 

Agreement dated June 1, 2004. 

2. The initial lease term under the Agreement commenced on March 23, 2004 and 

expired on March 22, 2009, with three (3) additional five (5) year renewal terms, the f~rst 

term of which Licensee has already exercised. 

1 



1· 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the 
day and year first above written. 

Witnesses: 

1· 

Licensee: 
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC, 
a Delaware limited liability company By: AT&T Mobility Corporation 
Its: Manager 

By:_d<--=-cµ___11 
_ - _ 

Print name: -~~-~;----'i~MG=a~='!=;e=r------~ 
Its: -----=R ..... E ..... & ..... C .... o-..ans ... tn ..... ,c .... Uo ..... o~-----
Date: __ __.l'-.LJ_-...;_17-=.3_-~J-'-----

)' 1· 

2 

1· 



STATE OF fi,vl(oA ) 
COUNTY OF 684.uJoL& ) 

On the ? rt{ day of tJovt"lv{t.,~ , 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally 
appeared Ht,Jv/t,,~ Cim...AtJ , as IJ(2.f;A /£¼~ t£ t!o/.Blt-of AT&T 
Mobility Corporation, Manager of New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability coj&y, "Licensee," who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said entity. 
Said person i personally known to me, or • produced to me satisfactory evidence in the form 
of ________________ , to be the individual whose name is subscribed to 
the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he)(she) executed the same in (his)(her) 
capacity and that by (his)(her) signature(s) on the instrument, is the individual or the person on 
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the state and co ty last aforesaid. 

[Affix Seal] ~,'Y",.l'V'.NVV"-A~ 
( nY Pi, Notary Public State of Florida ,<; 

\

~"9<. ::J R · 1-- Amy M Meek • \I :, My Commission FF .1107 55 
'!).C...tt~ I& 018 ">,, "; 

1
.,_0'f Expires 04/08/2 

.,/'-J..,,i'\.,-'•.,f's.,V¾,I',~ 

ATTEST: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court, 
and Comptroller 

rfy: ______ ,· ______ ,. 
Deputy Clerk 

Approved: 

Jason E Brown, County Administrator 

Notary 1 State of -i.,.ce.,oA 
Print name: I Amy M. Meek 
Serial number: fi:Z /101~5' 
My commission~ex-p~i~re~s-:-q:--.-.-R-,---,.-/-5 ___ _ 

Licensor: 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

1· 1· By: ___________ _ 
Bob Solari, Chairman 

Approved by BCC: _______ , 2016. 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 

Dylan T. Reingold, County Attorney 

3 



EXHIBITG 

1· 1· 1· 1· 1· 

.. ,., .. . "' 



® 

I 
X 

I 
X 

I 
X 

J~ 
'Ji 
!;\'> ., ....... _,,, 

-: 

----------{--- - - - - ·--· EXISTING Me:rROPCS COAX emocc 

_ .. -· 

-: 

---, -----~--,:~;~:r~, --5~ 
-..• ~• x F'OO SECTOR A 2101¼) 

',, 

"· l J1rx // .J-r--n~:;I~ 
~:_--· '. . :·-- :::\) 

. ';;/ ~=C~) 
--;==;'.;zi~f ------::=:::-, -

'\. 
\ 

EXISTING 155'± WATER TO'/Jt:A---!~- £ ~ :"S,:.. __ __ / 
, ,; . . 

I 
\ 
\ X .-:, ,-- - I 

EXISTING 6' HIGH CHAIN-UNK----\ 
FENCE (n'P.) x ! 

\ 
I .,,_ 

' \ , 
~~- / _ ..... 

--~ - ~ ·-- - -
_.,,.J'> \ --~--

-~,: 

!il l 
--,- .jfi:i' -~ic.10,? P 

. . { t::', - "i. ,r 
'.'---._/ 

;--........ 
.I 

· ··-· o:1sm1c METROPCS 
EQUIPMENT CABINET ON 
CONCRETE PAD (TYP. OF 3) 

r 1~f,~J -­
' 1:_f[i I 

I x 
1
•

1 

=t::J-r - -0.LSll';C AT&T GPS 
1 ' I x ANTENNA (TYP. OF 2) 

EXISTING UllUlY H-FRAME-··--·-;.-·-------\-----,., , 
(AT CROUNO LML) I 

EXISTING 6' h:C~I - ·--- ~---
CHAIN-UNK FENCE W/ x . 

1
1 

\ 

" 
~~~~:;:/ I 

I 
/ 

·-':--, l -11 I:_ --~-~ ..i ons11110 METROPCs 
:-j"-.; I J;; .";.~' UTILJIY H-FRAME 
J -~~-~ -_E'.s=-:~~~ EXISTING AT&T COAX 

, ? -~".- r~ :: · ''. ~~f_:;~~;tt BRIDGE (TYP. OF' 2) ;·t,1~ ,-.,',{l:(it'.?n 
C_H .• ,Jlk ·;·---·,:ifi/t'n):)j---- ------·----- E>OSTING AT&T GPS 

J-STRAND BARBED WlRE I 
~x -Lx-x7 
I X 

I - ·· :=a 
EXISTING PUMP STATION AREA- ·- - - ~ • 11-7\ 

I-_ CJ 
I 

' ~Y> " 

B,/1 
';·~ 

--........ 

-------

1'.}(\y~- --"] ,~·O:JLOr. 

:~--~~- ·-~tjf iT·-•~-·~~·J 
~~~~R ~~ ;~~r=f~l~io~~~~ AS .. \ 

COMPOUND PLAN 

--, 

• ~:_. __ , i,.,:_!Z_l;L , _', .,., •)j,-l\ (n'P. OF 2) 
! · · - -- · · : -J~·/0~1rf-!) 

EXISTING : . I · h · ., M 
AT&T :, ..... I --· ~ " 

I 
EQUIPMENT 1

1 
• -_ ~,-,-;.~;'-":'tf- , ~ 

I SHELTER · •~"* ,t•\:t~·\ 
_ / ,'f<!(r~¾H b--,-;7 --,Y-•·+--!i 
~ l ·! ··· -· u t :-=------i2J . ':·~·~1: EXISTING AT&T UTIUTY H-FIW1E 

j r----'~.1 t-,• 
q ·.11~~-~ , ... 

X - X - X - X - X - X --- ' X l X ~'1·-1;;; l . 1--- 'ft'"'•l:!.-·- . , - EXISTING ACCESS GATE 

~- __ J2)"0i;t"\· ~~1/1'~1=~:-~;::.:· ~ -= :: ~- ~, 
' I~-- EXISTING UTILITY POLE l J W/ TRANSFORMERS 

\ \) 

/ 
/ 

"RCY I DA'rt I DCiCRIPTIOH 

.JL.t!f.121:!i FOR PERMlT 

_j -- --1_ .. .---
___ 1 __ 1 

-1~ ~J-=_/ _____ ---
' 

PRO,LCT NO.: 13-0729.02 

ORA'llff DY: CHCO<ro BY: 
v. nu:ao 

THIS DRA'MNO IS COf'rRI 
llfE SOl[ PRl)fl[RTY OF' THE 
IS PROOUCED SOL 

O'ft'4tR ANO 
RD'ROOVCT!OH OR 
AUD/OR THE JUFORMATION CotlTAIHED IN 

IT IS f0/1:810004 VIITHOUT THC WIUTTtH 
POII.IJSSIOH OF' nft OYINER. 

~i••iJ11g 
Telecom 

J,oo ~ots,,c c,~1\,: 
SUl l'C ,2~ 

!,!~\IA~, 11. lJOU 

tr.Mr.htAI( C, ,o.ur'+C•tfl /lllCH u ~u 

c., 
~~ ~) at&t ~ -

,\,, •. A.. /:).,,,, 
..,,, ~\,, .•• • ~ ..• 'J.f, ~,, 

..,'~•••\Cl:! N :.•,. < ,,.. 
::""'CJ/"" "'f.i'•,,:,,.-=:. 
:;.: No, U8J1?. \~ 

*i * :. "1l; : 0: ~, :~ 
; ~•- ST/\Tli OF ;~;_ 

~,~ f\~-.~· t o R t O t-•~' ~~ 
;,, .s- i'••··=····~ .. ~ ,," ,,,,_,/?_NA~.,,\,,,' 

0ATt or SICNA~Jqr: 8/10/US • 

WESTVERO 

11505 58l" Al;Orut 
'-'t:RO OCACff, Fl. l2UO 

SHE[T NA1,,t£ 

COMPOUND PLAN 

SHE'ET MJl,,IBDl 

C2 


